Filed on behalf of TQ Delta, LLC

By: Peter J. McAndrews

McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 500 W. Madison St., 34th Floor

Chicago, IL 60661 Tel: 312-775-8000 Fax: 312-775-8100

E-mail: pmcandrews@mcandrews-ip.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ARRIS GROUP, INC., Petitioner,

v.

TQ DELTA, LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01160 Patent No. 8,611,404

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF LANCE MCNALLY



U.S. Patent No. 8,611,404

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, please take notice that Patent Owner TQ Delta, LLC, by and through its counsel, shall take the deposition of Lance McNally commencing on Thursday, February 23, 2017 at 9:00 a.m., and continuing until complete at the law offices of Thomas Horstemeyer, 400 Interstate North Parkway

an officer authorized by law to administer oaths.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have agreed on this date,

SE, Suite 1500, Atlanta, Georgia 30339. The deposition will be conducted before

time, and location for Mr. McNally's deposition.

Dated: January 17, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

/Peter J. McAndrews/
Peter J. McAndrews
Registration No. 38,547
McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.

500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60661 Office: (312) 775-8000 Fax: (312) 775-8100

Email: pmcandrews@mcandrews-ip.com

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner



Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Lance McNally IPR2016-01160 U.S. Patent No. 8,611,404

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Patent

Owner's Notice of Deposition of Lance McNally was served on January 17,

2017, via email to counsel for Petitioner at the following:

Charles Griggers
Dan Gresham
Thomas Horstemeyer, LLP
400 Interstate North Parkway,
Suite 1500
Atlanta, GA 30339
Tel. 770-933-9500
Fax 770-951-0933
charles.griggers@thomashorstemeyer.com
dan.gresham@thomashorstemeyer.com

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY

Telephone: 312-775-8000 Facsimile: 312-775-8100

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 23446

/Peter J. McAndrews/

Peter J. McAndrews Registration No. 38,547

